Living rooms, dining rooms, kitchens, closets, hallways, garages, alcoves, 
or bathrooms shall not be considered as bedrooms.

• Efficiency units: a minimum of five-hundred (500) square feet.
• One (1) bedroom units: a minimum of six-hundred (600) square feet.
• Two (2) bedrooms units: a minimum of eight-hundred, twenty-five (825) square feet.
• Three (3) bedrooms units: a minimum of nine-hundred, fifty (950) square feet.

3.3.2  Setbacks
No use shall be required to provide front, side or rear yard setbacks from any other use or property 
line. The minimum distance between buildings shall be as required by applicable fire, building and